RESOLUTION NO. 2016007
RE: BSTABLISHING DATES OF REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS FOR 2016
Legislators BORCHERT, MICCIO, and BOLNER offer the following and move its adoption:

WHEREAS, for vatious teasons, it is not convenient for the tegular monthly meetings of the
Dutchess County Legistature for 2016 to be held on the dates specified by the Rules of the
Legislatute, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Duichess County Legislature does hereby adopt the following schedule
for its regular meetings for the calendat year 2016:

DATES OF MEETINGS

Monday, January 25

Monday, February 8

Monday, March 14

Monday, April 11

Monday, May 9

Monday, June 13

Monday, July 11

Monday, August 8

Monday, September 12

*Tuesday, October 11

Thursday, November 3 - PUBLIC HEARING ON COUNTY EXECUTIVE’S BUDGET
Monday, November 7

Monday, December 5 ~ PUBLIC HEARING ON BUDGET WITH LEGISLATIVE AMENDMENTS
Thursday, December 8

*#Thursday, December 15 - BUDGET OVERRIDE/ADOPTION OF TAX LEVY

* Columbus Day — October 10
** Budget Override
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COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

"T'hi is to certify that T, the undersigned Clerk of the Legislature of the County of Dutchess have compared the foregoing resolution with
the original resolution now on file in the office of said clerk, and which was adopted by said Legislature on the 6th day of January, 2016, and that the
same is a true and cosrect transcript of said original resolation and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of said Legisiatare this 6th day of Jamary, 2016,

CAROLYN MORRIS, CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE




